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Fall Academic / Student Life Event  Day 2024
Student Leaders Return  Thursday August 8
Fall Teams Move-In  Thursday August 8
Institutional In-Service  Monday August 12
Faculty In-Service  Tuesday August 13
New Student Move-In  Thursday August 15
New Student Orientation [Mandatory]  Thurs. - Saturday August 15-17
Returning Student Move-In  Saturday August 17
New Student Registration [Mandatory]  Saturday August 17
Convocation [Mandatory]  Saturday August 17
Returning Student Registration [Mandatory]  Monday August 19

Classes Begin: Fall Semester / Fall Term I    Monday August 19
Add / Drop Deadline (without "W")  Friday August 23
Labor Day - Classes In-Session  Monday September 2
Pass / Fail Request Deadline  Friday September 13
Final Day for Withdrawal (with "W")  Friday September 13
Classes End: Fall Term I  Friday October 11
Fall Break - No Classes  Mon. - Friday October 14-18
Grades Due to Registrar: Fall Term I  Friday October 18
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Classes Begin: Fall Term II    Monday October 21
Add / Drop Deadline (without "W")  Friday October 25
Sea Beggar Weekend  Friday - Saturday November 1-2
Pass / Fail Request Deadline  Friday November 15
Final Day for Withdrawal (with "W")  Friday November 15
Thanksgiving Recess - No Classes  Monday - Friday November 25-29
Capstone / Recitals Day  Saturday December 14
Final Day to Remove Incompletes from Fall Term I  Tuesday December 10
Classes End: Fall Semester / Fall Term II    Friday December 20
Grades Due to Registrar: Fall Term II / Fall Semester  Friday December 27
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Spring Academic / Student Life Event  Day 2025
Student Leaders Return  Friday January 3
Spring Teams Move-In  Saturday January 4
Returning Student Move-In  Saturday January 11
New Student Registration  Monday January 13
Student Registration  Monday January 13

Classes Begin: Spring Semester / Spring Term I    Monday January 13
Add / Drop Deadline (without "W") Friday January 17
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Monday January 20
Pass / Fail Request Deadline  Friday February 7
Final Day for Withdrawal (with "W")  Friday February 7
Final Day to Remove Incompletes from Fall Term II  Tuesday February 18
Classes End: Spring Term I  Friday March 7
Spring Break  - No Classes  Monday - Friday March 10-14
Grades Due to Registrar: Spring Term I  Friday March 14
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Classes Begin: Spring Term II    Monday March 17
Add/Drop Deadline (without "W")  Friday March 21
Good Friday -  No Classes  Friday April 18
Resurgam  Wed. - Friday April 23 - 25
Pass / Fail Request Deadline  Friday April 11
Final Day for Withdrawal (with "W")  Friday April 11
Capstone / Recitals Day - No Classes  Thursday May 8
Final Day to Remove Incompletes from Spring Term I  Tuesday May 6
Classes End: Spring Term II / Spring Semester    Friday May 16
Senior Celebration  Friday May 16
Commencement  Saturday May 17
Grades Due to Registrar: Spring Term II / Spring Semester  Friday May 23
Final Day to Remove Incompletes from Spring Term II  Tuesday July 15

Notice: The calendar is subject to change without notice. 
Visit providence.edu for the most up-to-date version. ESV 5.23.24


